UCU NEC elections 2013 – FE UK-elected seats (5 seats to include at least one woman)
	Election for
	UK Further Education NEC Members
	
	

	Date
	04/03/2013
	
	
	
	
	

	Number to be elected
	5
	
	
	
	
	

	Valid votes
	3054
	
	
	
	
	

	Invalid votes
	198
	
	
	
	
	

	Quota
	509
	
	
	
	
	

	eSTV Reg. 54096
	1.49g
	
	
	
	
	

	Election rules
	Custom
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Stage
	2
	Stage
	3
	

	
	First
	Surplus of
	Surplus of
	

	Candidates
	Preferences
	David ARMSTRONG 
	Mandy BROWN 
	

	Carolyn CAMPBELL 
	515
	
	515
	
	515
	Elected

	Alison LORD 
	417
	38.44
	455.44
	24.18
	479.62
	

	Mandy BROWN 
	504
	50.84
	554.84
	-45.84
	509
	Elected

	Loraine MONK 
	447
	41.23
	488.23
	19.53
	507.76
	Elected

	Lyndsey NICHOLSON 
	458
	67.89
	525.89
	
	525.89
	Elected

	David ARMSTRONG 
	713
	-204
	509
	
	509
	Elected

	Non-transferable
	5.6
	5.6
	2.13
	7.73
	

	Totals
	3054
	
	3054
	
	3054
	


Stage 1

Quota = 509.00

David ARMSTRONG ELECTED 

with 713.00 over quota 509.00

Carolyn CAMPBELL ELECTED [woman]
with 515.00 over quota 509.00

Vote required for election now: 509.00

Stage 2

No candidates can be excluded, so we transfer the largest surplus

Surplus of David ARMSTRONG 

640 papers transferred.

Total Present Value: 640.00

73 papers non-transferable.

Papers transferred at 0.31

Mandy BROWN ELECTED [woman] with 554.84 over quota 509.00

Lyndsey NICHOLSON ELECTED [woman]
with 525.89 over quota 509.00

 Vote required for election now: 506.20

Stage 3

No candidates can be excluded, so we transfer the largest surplus

Surplus of Mandy BROWN [woman] 

141 papers transferred.

Total Present Value: 43.71

23 papers non-transferable.

Total current value of transferable papers is less than the surplus, so these papers are transferred at their current value, 0.31

Vote required for election now: 505.14

Loraine MONK ELECTED [woman] with 507.76 over vote required 505.14

